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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):
Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

—_ —

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P413122

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2008-911-15)
INNOVATION CENTER

9/15/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

22PD-65-PC3-1927

6500 LUMEN 2X2 PERCEIVE LED TROFFER WITH PYRAMID PATTERN OPTICS AND
90 CRI, 2700 CCT LEDS

N/A

4918.0 lumens

N/A

84.9 lumens/watt
1.25/1.25/1.37

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

57.9
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P413122
CATALOG NUMBER: 22PD-65-PC3-L927
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P413122

CATALOG NUMBER: 22PD-65-PC3-L927

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
110 105 101 97 107 103 99 096
100 92 86 80 97 90 84 79
91 81 73 67 89 80 72 67
84 72 64 57 82 71 63 57
77 65 56 49 75 63 55 49
71 58 49 43 69 57 49 43
66 53 44 38 64 52 44 38
62 48 40 34 60 48 40 34
58 44 36 31 56 44 36 31
54 41 33 28 53 40 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
4926 4926 4926
4932 4929 4936
4945 4943 4945
4951 4957 4949
4926 4966 4922
4869 4948 4865
4796 4891 4789
4713 4807 4713
4625 4706 4625
4503 4591 4509
4349 4434 4366
4147 4229 4147
3867 3964 3842
3470 3592 3426
2969 3074 2882
2355 2421 2234
1688 1751 1605
1115 1152 1044

20
50
50
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99
87
77
68
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55
50
46
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39
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111
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32
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41
38

@ C
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48
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28
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48
44
40
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
89
77
67
59
52
46
42
38
34
32

10

102
87
74
63

54
47
42
37
33
30
27

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
85
72
61
52
45
40
35
31
28
26

4 of 6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P413122
CATALOG NUMBER: 22PD-65-PC3-L927

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 173.7 35 0° 1831 1831 1831 1831 1831

10°-20° 501.7 10.2 5° 1826 1824 1825 1825 1827 174
20°-30° 761.2 155 15° 1777 1778 1779 1776 1776 501
30°-40° 909.0 18.5 25° 1640 1654 1666 1651 1638 755
40°-50° 924.5 18.8 35° 1435 1460 1463 1458 1435 897
50°-60° 799.6 16.3 45° 1183 1205 1206 1205 1185 912
60°-70° 550.2 11.2 55° 884 899 901 900 884 790
70°-80° 249.7 5.1 65° 545 560 564 560 538 541
80°-90° 48.3 1.0 75° 226 235 233 231 215 244
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 36 38 37 36 34 47
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1436.6 29.2

0°-40° 2345.6 47.7

0°-60° 4069.7 82.8

0°-90° 4918.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 4918.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P413122
CATALOG NUMBER: 22PD-65-PC3-L927

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 1830.7  1830.7 1830.7 1830.7 1830.7
2.5°| 1830.7 1828.3 18289 1829.5 1833.0
5° 1826.0 1824.3 1824.8  1824.8 1827.2
7.5° 1818.4  1817.9 18179 18173 1819.0
10° 1809.7  1808.5 1809.1 1808.5 1809.7
12.5° 1796.3 1796.3 1796.9  1795.2 1796.3
15° 1777.1 1778.3 1779.4 17765 1776.5
17.5° 1752.6  1755.6 1758.5 1753.2 1750.3
20° 1720.0 1727.0 1734.0 17259 17189
22.5° 1682.2 1693.8 1704.3 1691.5 1682.2
25° 1639.7  1654.2 1666.5 1651.3 1638.5
27.5° 1593.7 1610.0 1621.6 1608.8 1591.4
30° 1543.6  1563.4 1573.9 1561.7 1541.3
32.5° 1490.0 15133 1519.7  1512.2 14889
35° 1434.7  1460.3 1463.3 1458.0  1434.7
37.5° 1377.1 1401.5 1403.9 1401.0 1377.1
40° 1316.5 1339.2 1339.8 13398 1316.5
42.5° 12519 12740 1274.0 1273.4 12536
45° 1183.2 1204.7 1206.5 1205.3 1184.9
47.5° 11151 1131.4 11343 11319 1113.9
50° 1038.8  1055.7 1059.2 1056.8 1042.9
52.5° 963.1 978.8 982.3 980.5 964.8
55° 883.9 899.0 901.4 899.6 883.9
57.5° 807.6 817.5 819.8 816.3 796.6
60° 718.5 732.5 736.6 732.5 713.9
62.5° 632.3 647.5 651.0 645.2 625.4
65° 545.0 560.1 564.2 559.6 538.0
67.5° 462.3 473.4 476.9 471.6 451.8
70° 377.3 391.3 390.7 383.7 366.3
72.5° 293.5 312.7 309.2 305.1 285.9
75° 226.5 235.2 2329 230.6 214.9
77.5° 161.9 172.4 166.5 167.1 153.7
80° 108.9 118.8 113.0 110.6 103.6

82.5° 69.3 73.4 72.2 71.0 64.6
85° 36.1 38.4 37.3 36.1 33.8
87.5° 14.0 15.1 14.0 14.0 12.8
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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